



136 oz. LaVictoria® Salsa Picante – Mild

1. Product Name:

07808 4/1G LV PICANTE-MILD SALSA

2. Description:

Shall be a flavorful, mild red picante in a one gallon plastic jug. Our proprietary blend of spices and vegetables creates authentic picante.

3. Ingredient Listing:

Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Tomatoes, Onions, Jalapeño Peppers, Salt, Distilled Vinegar, Garlic, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spices and Dehydrated Cilantro. **Gluten Free**

4. Nutritional Analysis:

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 2 TBSP (30g)	
Servings Per Container 128	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 10	Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0 mg	0%
Sodium 180 mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 0g	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 6%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 0%

5. Quality Assurance:

MegaMex Foods maintains quality assurance programs that ensure the quality of raw materials, process operating conditions and finished product in order to meet specification requirements. Manufacturing locations maintain Quality Control and Hazard Analysis & Critical Control Point (HACCP) programs to monitor production processes. Production facilities meet GFSI standards for food safety and quality.

MegaMex Foods, LLC • 333 S. Anita Drive, Suite 1000 • Orange, CA 92868 • Phone: (714) 385-4500 • www.megamexfoods.com



A Joint Venture between Hormel Foods Corporation and Herdez Del Fuerte, S.A. de C.V.



6. Chemical and Microbiological Analyses and Guidelines:

A. Chemical Guidelines:

	<u>Typical Values</u>
Protein, %	0%
Fat, %	0%
Salt, %	1.5 – 2.0%
pH	3.95 – 4.10
Brix	9.0 – 11.0

B. Microbiological Guidelines:

<u>Assay</u>	<u>Typical Values</u>
Total Bacteria (CT/g)	≤ 1000
Yeast & Mold (CT/g)	≤ 10

7. Physical/Dimensional Attributes:

- Color and Appearance: Product shall have a bright red tomato color. No evidence of separation is acceptable. Pieces of peppers, onions and tomato must be evident.
- Flavor: Product shall have a clean, medium spicy, tomato and pepper flavor. The peppers will portray a “mild” level of heat.
- Texture: Product shall exhibit a smooth mix of solids and sauce with peppers and onions.
- Net Weight: The net weight shall meet the declared label weight.

8. Code Date:

The code date shall be correct, legible, and complete. The code date, which is a part of the bar code label, contains the date of production. On the jug, the code date and best by date are ink jetted on the neck.

9. Packaging:

Each case contains 4 jugs. There are 48 cases per pallet (12 tie x 4 hi).

10. Storage Conditions and Shelf Life:

The product is handled at room temperature (100°F maximum). The stated shelf life of this product is 18 months from the date of production. For optimum quality, product should be used within its "BEST BY" date on the jug and stored at room temperature throughout the shelf life of the product.

11. Allergens:

This product contains no allergen ingredients. This salsa is Gluten Free.

12. GMO’s

This product does not contain any ingredients that would be considered a genetically modified organism (GMO).

MegaMex Foods, LLC • 333 S. Anita Drive, Suite 1000 • Orange, CA 92868 • Phone: (714) 385-4500 • www.megamexfoods.com



A Joint Venture between Hormel Foods Corporation and Herdez Del Fuerte, S.A. de C.V.



13. Claims

Salsa is Orthodox Union – Kosher.

No Preservatives

Revised: October 1, 2012

MegaMex Foods, LLC • 333 S. Anita Drive, Suite 1000 • Orange, CA 92868 • Phone: (714) 385-4500 • www.megamexfoods.com



A Joint Venture between Hormel Foods Corporation and Herdez Del Fuerte, S.A. de C.V.